| | lumb | er | | | Agenda Item Numbe |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| Date Augu | ust 21, 2 | 2023 | | | |
| | | | | | APPLICATION WITH POLK COUNTY FOR FUNDING SSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$213,158. |
| funding fi | rom the | 2023 E | dward | Byrne N | vines and the Polk County Sheriff's office will apply for Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) in the amount of of law enforcement equipment; and, |
| W Sheriff's | | | | | ne City of Des Moines is \$198,216 and the Polk County |
| W shared as | | | emoran | dum of | Understanding is a requirement to allow the funding to be |
| W | HERE | AS there | e is no | match re | equirement for this grant opportunity; and, |
| Iowa, that Grant thro sign the gr City, with | an appough the rant appoint the Cit | lication Depart Clication Clerk it and c | may b tment of docur to atte arry ou | e submined for Justice and the state of the | ESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, tted for the 2023 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs with the Mayor authorized to d the Memorandum of Understanding on the behalf of the Mayor's signature and to allow the City Manager or his ms of said grant application and Memorandum of |
| designee t Understan | ding in | a timel | y mani | ner. | |
| Understan (Council C | ding in | | | | |
| Understan (Council C APPROVI /s/ Megan | iding in Commu ED AS <i>Norbei</i> | nication | n No. 2 RM: | | Moved byto adopt. Second by |
| Understan (Council C | iding in Commu ED AS <i>Norbei</i> | nication | n No. 2 RM: | 3-396) | Second by |
| Understan (Council (APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | Second by CERTIFICATE |
| Understan (Council (APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No COUNCIL ACTION | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | Second by CERTIFICATE I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City |
| Understan (Council (APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | CERTIFICATE I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City |
| Understan (Council C APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | CERTIFICATE I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above |
| Understan (Council (APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM SHEUMAKER | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | CERTIFICATE I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the |
| Understan (Council (APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM SHEUMAKER VOSS | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | CERTIFICATE I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my |
| Understan (Council (APPROVI /s/ Megan Megan No COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM SHEUMAKER | Iding in Commu ED AS Norber orberg | TO FO | n No. 2 | 3-396) | CERTIFICATE I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. |